o 3937 Report of Organizational Actions

(Decamber 2017) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-0123
Departrrent of the Treasury .
internal Revenue Service » See separate instructions.
Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
BLACKROCK STRATEGIC GLOBAL BOND FUND, INC. 22-2946696

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5§ Email address of contact
BlackRock Advisors (800) 882-0052 mutual_funds_ff_www@blackrock.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
Docember 31, 2018 Common Stock - Requlated Investment Company
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbo! 13 Account number(s)

See Statement 1 n/a See Statement 1 n/a

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions,

14 Describe the organizational action and, f applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action ™ The Issuer paid a daily distribution to common shareholders from January 2018 through December 2018.

All or a portion of each distribution constitutes a non-taxable return of capitai.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis > The portion of the distribution that constitutes a non-taxable return of capital will decrease a
U.S. taxpayer's basis in the shares of the Issuer. Please see Statement 1 for the non-taxable return of capital.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates » |ssuer's current and accumulated earnings and profits were compared to distributions paid during the taxable period
ended December 31, 2018. The non-taxable return of capital represents the amount of distributions paid during the taxable period ended
December 31, 2018 in excess of Issuer's current and accumulated earnings and profits under IRC Section 316.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2017)
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List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »
Internal Revenue Code Sections 301, 316, 852

18

Can any resulting loss be recognized? » No

19 Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year »

See Statement 1 for the per share amounts and dates of distributions impacted by this organizational action.

This organizational action is reportable with respect to calendar year 2018.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements,
belief, It is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which prepax

and to the best of my knowledge and
rer has any knowledge.

Sign / /
Here Signature » ,/L(/ Date » ] ‘1 / 7
Print your name » Ronald Fisher Title» Assistant Treasurer
Paid Print/Type preparer's name [TK"S 5'9?«‘& Date / ‘ Check if | PTIN
Preparer Baruch J. Cohen b . rd /(’C' -’2‘,/9, seff-employed PO1 269048
Use Only Firm'sname  » Deloitte Tax LLP Firm's EIN » 86-1065772
Firm's address » 30 Rockefellor Plaza, New York, NY 10112-0015 Phone no. 212-492-4000

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, QOgden, UT 84201-0054




Class

Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional
Institutional

Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A
Investor A

Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C
Investor C

BLACKROCK STRATEGIC GLOBAL BOND FUND, INC.
F.E.ILN. 22-2946696

FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL

Ticker

MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX
MAWIX

MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX
MDWIX

MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX
MHWIX

Cusip

09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509
09252X5089
09252X509
09252X509
09252X509

09252X103
09252X103
08252X103
09252X103
09252X103
00252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103
09252X103

09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301
09252X301

Distribution Distribution Per Share Reduction
of Basis in Stock

Month Ex-Date
January Daily
February Daily

March Daily

April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
January Daily
February Daily
March Daily
April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
January Daily
February Daily
March Daily
April Daily
May Daily
June Daily
July Daily
August Daily
September Daily
October Daily
November Daily
December Daily
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Payable Date

01/31/2018
02/28/2018
03/29/2018
04/30/2018
05/31/2018
06/28/2018
07/31/2018
08/31/2018
09/28/2018
10/31/2018
11/30/2018
12/31/2018

01/31/2018
02/28/2018
03/29/2018
04/30/2018
05/31/2018
06/29/2018
07/31/2018
08/31/2018
09/28/2018
10/31/2018
11/30/2018
12/31/2018

01/31/2018
02/28/2018
03/29/2018
04/30/2018
05/31/2018
0672972018
07/31/2018
08/31/2018
09/28/2018
10/31/2018
11/30/2018
12/31/2018

STATEMENI |

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000677091
0.003757603
0.003790193
0.003164500
0.002759976
0.003082945
0.003125128
0.003691220

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000616673
0.003408044
0.003430373
0.002806251
0.002414091
0.002726494
0.002781869
0.003334875

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000436162
0.002363436
0.002354664
0.001734041
0.001378829
0.001663119
0.001758847
0.002274185




Distribution Distribution Per Share Reduction

Class Ticker Cusip Month Ex-Date  Payable Date  of Basis in Stock
Investor C1 MCwWIX 09252X400 January Daily 01/31/2018 0.000000000
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 February Daily 02/28/2018 0.000000000
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 March Daily 03/29/2018 0.000000000
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 April Daily 04/30/2018 0.000000000
Investor C1 MCwWiIX 09252X400 May Daily 05/31/2018 0.000484058
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 June Daily 06/29/2018 0.002640726
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 July Daily 07/31/12018 0.002640467
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 August Daily 08/31/2018 0.002018771
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400  September Daily 09/28/2018 0.001654811
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400 October Daily 10/31/2018 0.001946142
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400  November Daily 11/30/2018 0.002031751
Investor C1 MCWIX 09252X400  December Daily 12/31/2018 0.002557645

Class K MKWIX 09252X608 January Daily 01/31/2018 0.000000000
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 February Daily 02/28/2018 0.000000000
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 March Daily 03/29/2018 0.000000000
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 April Daily 04/30/2018 0.000000000
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 May Daily 05/31/2018 0.000689087
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 June Daily 06/29/2018 0.003827087
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 July Daily 07/31/2018 0.003861774
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 August Daily 08/31/2018 0.003236102
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  September Daily 09/28/2018 0.002829090
Class K MKWIX 09252X608 October Daily 10/31/2018 0.003152867
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  November Daily 11/30/2018 0.003192061
Class K MKWIX 09252X608  December Daily 12/31/2018 0.003759993
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